From: Macon County citizens

To: Representative Pebblin Warren, District 82, Alabama Legislature

Subj: Resolution to withdraw your proposed legislation authorizing an "expense" allowances to the Chairman,

Commissioners, Sheriff, Revenue Commissioner, and Probate Judge.

- 1. We the undersigned, as residents of Macon County, **18 years of age or older**, specifically call for the immediate withdrawal of your proposed bill allocating our hard-earned tax dollars as a new "expense allowance" to some of our elected public servants; Chairman Louis Maxwell, District 1 Commissioner Miles Robinson, District 2 Commissioner Ed "Coach" Huffman, District 3 Commissioner Andrew "Drew" Thompson, District 4 Commissioner Robert "Mike" Berry, Revenue Commissioner Iverson Gandy, Jr., Sheriff Andre Brunson, and Probate Judge Alfonza Menefee.
- 2. Furthermore, we, Macon County citizen, drive roads daily in need of repair and want a better socio-economic society, not ignoring assistance to lift the nearly 1 of every 2 of our children from poverty. http://frankdillman.com/macon-taxes.htm

CLEARLY PRINT FULL NAME, 18 yrs or older <u>in ink</u>	CLEARLY PRINT your Macon County Address	SIGNATURE, <u>in ink</u>